## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

**FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-331-3282 Fax: 818-662-4141				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	14012 - SunTrust - WLO -			
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	71920288			
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ALAL			
	FIXTURE			
File with: Shelby, AL				

20191004000366870 1/3 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/04/2019 03:15:02 PM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20151008000352910 10/8/2015 CC AL Shelby

1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record]
(or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS
Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13

<ol> <li>CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable la</li> </ol>		Secured Party authorizing this Continuation	Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check one of these three boxes to:		
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	CHANGE name and/or address: Complete item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c	NDD name: Complete item DELETE name 'a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7c to be deleted in	: Give record nam i item 6a or 6b
S. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	mation Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b)		
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		-	
MSC ALABASTER, LLC	•		
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	·		
. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or	Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact,	full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of t	he Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
DR			
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			SUFFIX
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	CITY	TSTATE TPOSTAL CODE	SUFFIX

2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination

	IAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHOR		9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignm	ent)
	this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SunTrust Bank	and provide name of authorizing Debtor		
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: MSC ALABASTER, LLC

71920288

8007218

0060933410-18

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20151008000352910 10/8/2015 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SunTrust Bank 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/04/2019 03:15:02 PM FILED/CERT ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MSC ALABASTER, LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: MSC ALABASTER, LLC - 725 Park Centre Drive, Mathews, NC 28105 Secured Party Name and Address: SunTrust Bank - 245 PEACHTREE CENTER AVE., NE, 17TH FLOOR, ATLANTA, GA 30303 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: covers timber to be cut \_\_ covers as-extracted collateral \_\_ is filed as a fixture filing | See Attached 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

8007218 0060933410-18

SunTrust Bank

File with: Shelby, AL

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 71920288-AL-117 14012 - SunTrust - WLO - Atl

## Exhibit "A"

## Legal Description

BEING ALL of the real property more particularly described below, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama.

Lot 1 of that certain Resurvey and Subdivision of Lots 2, 3 & 4 Weatherly Commercial Center's Addition to Alabaster as recorded in Map Book 38, Page 8, prepared by Gonzalez-Strength & Associates, Inc. and recorded on April 7, 2009 at Map Book 41, Page 12 in the Office of the Judge of Probate for Shelby County, Alabama.

The foregoing described property being the same property shown and depicted on that certain ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey for CSS Alabaster Project, prepared by Taylor, Rainwater & Associates, Inc., B&C Project No. 201502599, 001, Coolbox Self Storage, 50 Gilbert Dr., Alabaster, AL 35007, dated August 14, 2015, as revised.

20191004000366870 3/3 \$.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/04/2019 03:15:02 PM FILED/CERT